based on undiscounted cash flows relating to the liabilities at reporting date.

2015 PayabJes in
<lyear 1−5 years >5 years

Note $'OOO $'OOO $000

Financial Liabilities
Payables 10 279

Total 279 − −

(d) Market Risk
The Commission does not trade in foreign currency and is not exposed to commodity
price changes. The Commission is exposed to interest rate risk through cash deposited
in interest bearing accounts.

−26 −

certffied
Q A O

statements

Q U E E N S L A N D F A M I L Y A N D CHILD COMMISSION
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2014−15

15. Financial Instruments (contd)
(e) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Commission has an exposure to variable interest rates on cash deposited in interest
bearing accounts. The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report
similar to that provided to management, depicting the outcome on the operating result if
interest rates would change by +1− 1% from the year−end rates applicable to the
Commission's financial assets and liabilities. With all other variables held constant, the
Commission would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $4,000.

Amount 2015 Interest rate risk
Financial Instruments − 1 % +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$1000

Cash 407 (4) (4) 4 4

Potential Impact (4) (4) 4 4

(0 Fair Value
The carrying amounts of receivables and payables, less any allowance for impairment,
represent fair value at the balance date.

27

ed statements

QUEENSLAND F A M I L Y A N D CHILD COMMISSION
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2014−15

16. Amounts transferred from the former Commission for Children and Young
People and Child Guardian

The following amounts were transferred to the Commission from the former
Commission for Children and Young People and Child Guardian on 1 July 2014.

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Receivables
Other current assets

Total Current Assets

Non−Current Assets
Intangible assets
Plant and equipment

Total Non−Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Payables
Accrued employee benefits

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Assets

2015
$'OOO

1,358
19
3

1,380

969
274